

## NIFS ID:CQDA19000004 Department: District Attorney

Capital:

SERVICE: 24 Hour Hotline/Police Partnership Project

Contract ID #:cqda19000004

NIFS Entry Date: 13-DEC-19

Term: from 01-JAN-20 to 31-DEC-20

New	
Time Extension:	
Addl. Funds:	
Blanket Resolution:	
RES#	

1) Mandated Program:	N
2) Comptroller Approval Form Attached:	Y
3) CSEA Agmt. § 32 Compliance Attached:	N
4) Vendor Ownership & Mgmt. Disclosure Attached:	Y
5) Insurance Required	Y

Vendor Info:	
Name: The Safe Center LI, Inc.	Vendor ID#:
Address: 15 Grumman Road Wes	Contact Person:
Suite 1000	
Bethpage, NY 11714	
	Phone:

ctor of Off	
ney's Offic	
	U >
2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00	The second secon
o o	

## **Routing Slip**

Department	NIFS Entry: X	13-DEC-19 TNIEDFELD
Department	NIFS Approval: X	13-DEC-19 RMCMANUS
DPW	Capital Fund Approved:	
OMB	NIFA Approval: X	18-DEC-19 CNOLAN
ОМВ	NIFS Approval: X	16-DEC-19 JNOGID
County Atty.	Insurance Verification: X	16-DEC-19 AAMATO
County Atty.	Approval to Form: X	16-DEC-19 MMISRA
СРО	Approval: X	06-JAN-20 KOHAGENCE

DCEC	Approval: X	06-JAN-20 JCHIARA
Dep. CE	Approval: X	28-JAN-20 HWILLIAMS
Leg. Affairs	Approval/Review: X	28-FEB-20 JSCHANTZ
Legislature	Approval:	
Comptroller	Deputy:	
NIFA	NIFA Approval:	

## **Contract Summary**

**Purpose:** The Safe Center LI, Inc. provides a 24 hour hotline for victims of sexual assault and domestic violence. They have a unique experience dealing with victims of sexual assault and domestic violence. This contract is a one year agreement with a term from 1/1/20 to 12/31/20

Method of Procurement: The contractor is a sole source provider who has unique experience and expertise in dealing with victims of sex abuse and domestic violence and possesses resources, staff and facilities that no other agency on Long Island can duplicate.

**Procurement History:** The contractor is a sole source provider who has unique experience and expertise in dealing with victims of sex abuse and domestic violence and possesses resources, staff and facilities that no other agency on Long Island can duplicate.

**Description of General Provisions:** This Agreement is to provide a 24 hour hotline for victims of domestic violence, rape, and sexual assault for the period 1/1/20 to 12/31/20. The maximum amount of the agreement is \$90,000.00.

Impact on Funding / Price Analysis: None, project is funded through forfeiture funds.

Change in Contract from Prior Procurement: N/A

Recommendation: (approve as submitted) Approve as submitted.

## **Advisement Information**

BUDGET CODES	
Fund:	GRT
Control:	DA89
Resp:	1B
Object:	DE
Transaction:	CQ
Project #:	
Detail:	

RENEWAL	
%	
Increase	
%	
Decrease	

FUNDING SOURCE	AMOUNT
Revenue	
Contract:	
County	\$ 0.00
Federal	\$ 0.00
State	\$ 90,000.00
Capital	\$ 0.00
Other	\$ 0.00
TOTAL	\$ 90,000.00

LINE	INDEX/OBJECT CODE	AMOUNT
01	DAGRT891BOTH/D E500	\$ 90,000.00
		\$ 0.00
		\$ 0.00
		\$ 0.00
		\$ 0.00
		\$ 0.00
	TOTAL	\$ 90,000.00